Publication No. WT-GLY-0113A
Witt’s glycol unit coolers are the environmentally friendly
solution to your refrigeration requirements. Offered in a
variety of styles, these units are specifi cally designed for
use with glycol mixtures and are ideally suited for stor-
age coolers and freezers for restaurants, convenience
stores, warehouses and supermarkets.
Glycol unit cooler performance is determined by the

F = 460/1/60
Secondary Coolant
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
5
Glycol Unit Coolers
MEDIUM PROFILE - Specifi cations
No. Ship
of Wt.
Hangers H W A B D E F (lbs.)
ITF*218 2 3,530 2 19 55 42 --- 18-3/4 15 17 125
ITF*228 2 3,320 2 19 55 42 --- 18-3/4 15 17 145
ITF*318 3 5,300 2 19 76 63 --- 18-3/4 15 17 295
ITF*328 3 4,750 2 19 76 63 31-1/2 18-3/4 15 17 330
ITF*238 2 5,250 3 25 76 63 31-1/2 20 16 18 370
ITF*248 2 5,020 3 25 76 63 31 20 16 18 390
ITF*338 3 8,250 2 25 106 93 31 20 16 18 430
ITF*348 3 7,470 2 25 106 93 31 20 16 18 540
ITF*216 2 3,680 2 19 55 42 --- 18-3/4 15 17 125
ITF*226 2 3,470 2 19 55 42 --- 18-3/4 15 17 140
ITF*316 3 5,510 2 19 76 63 31-1/2 18-3/4 15 17 295
ITF*326 3 4,960 2 19 76 63 31-1/2 20 16 17 320
ITF*236 2 5,460 3 25 76 63 31-1/2 20 16 18 365
ITF*246 2 5,220 3 25 106 93 31 20 16 18 450
ITF*336 3 8,580 2 25 106 93 31 20 16 18 490
ITF*346 3 7,770 2 25 106 93 31 20 16 18 535
ITF*214 2 3,830 2 19 55 42 --- 18-3/4 15 17 120
ITF*224 2 3,620 2 19 55 42 --- 18-3/4 15 17 135
ITF*314 3 5,750 2 19 76 63 31-1/2 18-3/4 15 17 295
ITF*324 3 5,200 3 19 76 63 31-1/2 20 16 17 285
ITF*234 2 5,710 2 25 76 63 31-1/2 20 16 18 315
ITF*244 2 5,430 3 25 106 93 31 20 16 18 450
ITF*334 3 8,990 2 25 106 93 31 20 16 18 350
ITF*344 3 8,140 2 25 106 93 31 20 16 18 530
Dimensions
(Inches)Model
Number
Fan Data
Qty CFM
.5 - 2.8  5/8  1/2
2.9 - 6.0  7/8  3/4
6.1 - 10 1 1/8 1
10.1 - 15 1 3/8 1 1/4
15.1 - 20 1 5/8 1 1/2
20.1 - 36 2 1/8 2
36.1 - 75 2 5/8 2 1/2
> 75.1 3 1/8 3
GPM
Range
ODS
SWT MPT Size
Connections
6
Glycol Unit Coolers
WAREHOUSE UNITS - Electrical Data
115V 230V/1 230/3 EC 115V 230V/1 230/3 460V/1 460V/3 PSC 208/230V 460V
Amps Amps Amps Watts Amps Amps Amps Amps Amps Watts 1 PH 1 PH
UTF*118 3.0 2.1 --- 225 7.1 3.1 --- 1.3 --- 357 6.0 3.0 1378

F = 460/1/60
Secondary Coolant
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
9
Glycol Unit Coolers
TWO-WAY DISCHARGE - Specifi cations
SHIP WT.
Qty CFM L H A B
CTF*318 3 1,460 58-1/2 9 24 24 95
CTF*328 3 1,310 58-1/2 9 24 24 100
CTF*338 3 1,200 58-1/2 9 24 24 105
CTF*418 4 2,120 82-1/2 9-3/4 36 36 125
CTF*428 4 1,920 82-1/2 9-3/4 36 36 130
CTF*438 4 1,760 82-1/2 9-3/4 36 36 135
CTF*518 5 2,320 106-1/2 9-3/4 48 48 150
CTF*448 4 1,820 106-1/2 11-1/4 48 48 155
CTF*528 5 2,650 106-1/2 11-1/4 48 48 165
CTF*618 6 2,970 106-1/2 11-1/4 48 48 185
CTF*316 3 1,530 58-1/2 9 24 24 95
CTF*326 3 1,380 58-1/2 9 24 24 100
CTF*336 3 1,270 58-1/2 9 24 24 105
CTF*416 4 2,210 82-1/2 9-3/4 36 36 125
CTF*426 4 2,020 82-1/2 9-3/4 36 36 130
CTF*436 4 1,860 82-1/2 9-3/4 36 36 135
CTF*516 5 2,440 106-1/2 9-3/4 48 48 150
CTF*446 4 1,870 106-1/2 11-1/4 48 48 155
CTF*526 5 2,760 106-1/2 11-1/4 48 48 165
CTF*616 6 3,100 106-1/2 11-1/4 48 48 185
CTF*314 3 1,600 58-1/2 9 24 24 90
CTF*324 3 1,470 58-1/2 9 24 24 120
CTF*334 3 1,360 58-1/2 9 24 24 95
CTF*414 4 2,310 82-1/2 9-3/4 36 36 100
CTF*424 4 2,130 82-1/2 9-3/4 36 36 125
CTF*434 4 1,980 82-1/2 9-3/4 36 36 130
CTF*514 5 2,580 106-1/2 9-3/4 48 48 145
CTF*444 4 1,930 106-1/2 11-1/4 48 48 160
CTF*524 5 2,870 106-1/2 11-1/4 48 48 150
CTF*414 6 3,270 106-1/2 11-1/4 48 48 180
Dimensions (in) Models Fan Data
(LBS)
.5 - 2.8  5/8  1/2
2.9 - 6.0  7/8  3/4
6.1 - 10 1 1/8 1
10.1 - 15 1 3/8 1 1/4
15.1 - 20 1 5/8 1 1/2
20.1 - 36 2 1/8 2
36.1 - 75 2 5/8 2 1/2
> 75.1 3 1/8 3
GPM
Range
ODS
SWT MPT Size
Connections
10
Glycol Unit Coolers
LOW VELOCITY - Electrical Data
115V 230V/1 EC 115V 230V/1 460V/1 PSC
Amps Watts Watts 1 PH Watts 1 PH Watts
FLF*116 0.6 0.3 35 0.4 0.3 0.2 50 2.2 250 2.0 225
FLF*216 1.2 0.6 70 0.8 0.6 0.3 100 2.2 250 2.0 225
FLF*226 1.2 0.6 70 0.8 0.6 0.3 100 2.2 250 2.0 225
FLF*316 1.8 0.9 105 1.2 0.9 0.5 150 5.2 600 4.7 540
FLF*326 1.8 0.9 105 1.2 0.9 0.5 150 5.2 600 4.7 540
FLF*416 2.4 1.2 140 1.6 1.2 0.6 200 5.2 600 4.7 540
FLF*426 2.4 1.2 140 1.6 1.2 0.6 200 5.2 600 4.7 540
FLF*516 3.0 1.5 175 2.0 1.5 0.8 250 8.7 1,000 7.8 900
FLF*616 3.6 1.8 210 2.4 1.8 0.9 300 10.9 1,250 7.8 900
Model
Number
EC Motors PSC Motors
208/230V /1
Warm Fluid Def. Heater Amps1
115V 1